Edison Spa

Press Office Foro Buonaparte, 31 20121 Milan - MI



Tel.: +39 02 6222.7331 Fax: +39 02 6222.7379 ufficiostampa@edison.it

Press release

THOMAS PIQUEMAL NEW MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF EDISON

Milan, June 29, 2010 – Thomas Piquemal was co-opted member of the Board of Directors of Edison and appointed Chairman of Internal Auditing Board.

Thomas Piquemal replaces the outgoing Director, Didier Calvez.

The new Director will remain in office until the next meeting.

Thomas Piquemal is "Group Senior Executive Vice President, Finance" of French Group EDF.

The curriculum vitae of Thomas Piquemal is available on the website: www.edison.it

Edison's Press Office

Stefano Amoroso
Media Relations Manager
T 02 6222 7276
M 340 2838136
stefano.amoroso@edison.it

Elena Distaso T 02 6222 8522 M 3382500609 elena.distaso@edison.it Florian Ciornei T 02 6222 8124 M 335 1879394 florian.ciornei@edison.it

Edison's Investor Relations: Tel. 02 62228415, investor.relations@edison.it

Reporting obligations to the public prescribed in Consob resolution no. 11971 of 14.5.1999 and subsequent amendments.